27. Prior period errors

27.1 Trade and other trade receivables (Debtors) and Evaluation fees

The Council has identified the prior period error when reviewing the debtors transactions of the financial period 2019/20. Some
evaluation invoices that were previously sent out to the institutions were not correct and the payments were not done by the
institutions. Those invoices were corrected during the current financial year and affected the debtors control account and
evaluation fees of the financial period 2019/20. The Council has also identified the prior period error when reviewing the debtors
transactions of the financial period 2020/21. Some evaluation invoices that were previously sent out to the institutions were not
correct and the payments were not done by the institutions. Those invoices were corrected during the current financial period
and affected the debtors control account and evaluation fees account of the financial period 2020/21. Both errors have been
corrected through restrospectively restatement of the comparative figures in the current financial year's financial statements.

Statement of Financial Position As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Retained income - Opening balance 01 April 2021 67,649,672 (287,216) 67,362,456
Retained income - Opening Balance 01 April 2021 72,111,310 (287,216) 71,824,094
Retained income - Opening balance 1 April 2021 71,824,094 (304,505) 71,519,589
Trade receivables and other receivables - Opening 01 April 2021 12,856,365 701,002 13,557,367
Trade payables and other payables - Opening 1 April 2021 29,579,995 (7,784,828) 21,795,167
Employee benefits - 9,077,551 9,077,551

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Revenue (297,139,802) 304,505 (296,835,297)
Evaluation Fees (373,145) 304,505 (68,640)

43

FY 2021/2022 ANNUAL REPORT 229.

HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA
Audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022Health Professions Council of South Africa
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March, 2022

Detailed Income Statement
Figures in Rand Note(s) 2022 2021

Restated

Revenue

Annual Fees Current year before suspensions 301,633,344 275,299,972

Less: Suspension of membership (17,914,404) (12,612,272)

Annual fees - Current year 283,718,940 262,687,700

Annual fees - Prior year 3,976,448 2,715,342

Fees from penalties imposed 4,053,682 3,266,196